

Office of the Clerk Kristal Larson AVON TOWNSHIP 433 E Washington Street Round Lake Park, IL 60030 Phone: 847-546-1446 klarson@avonil.us

AVON TOWNSHIP OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD OPEN MEETINGS ACT NOTICE OF ELECTORAL BOARD MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Avon Township Officers Electoral Board, for the hearing and passing upon of objections to nomination papers for a candidate for election to the offices of Township Supervisor, Assessor, Clerk and Trustees of Avon Township, Lake County, Illinois to be voted upon by electors of said Township at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 1, 2025, will hold a meeting on **Wednesday**, **December 11, 2024, at 9:00 A.M.** where Avon Township holds its regularly scheduled meetings, **433 E. Washington, Round Lake, IL 60073,** for the purpose of hearing and passing upon said objections to the nomination papers for candidates for office.

The agenda for the meeting will be:

- 1. Avon Township Officers Electoral Board for the Office of Township Supervisor, Assessor, Clerk, and Trustees
 - a. Call to Order
 - b. Roll Call
 - c. Introduction by Chair
 - d. Adoption of Rules
 - e. Public Comment
 - f. Call of the Docket for Township Supervisor, Assessor, Clerk, and Trustees Case No. 2025-EB-1 Solano v. Sprenger, Brust, Repa, Herrera Gonzalez, Henning, Henderson, and Staack 9:00 AM
 - g. Preliminary Matters
 - h. Possible Rulings on Preliminary Matters
 - i. Possible Hearing and/or Action on Cases
 - j. Recess or Adjournment

Posted before Monday, December 9, 2024, at 9:00 A.M.

Hristal Lawan